MW 2755999 DT.2 RECUPCTIPTE & C NOV 2002

	A 5 58	- 40		
	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RM COVER SHEET	' S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
			. . .	
			locuments or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102415416	Jeiving party(ies)	
	Andreas Gründl	Name: <u>Compact Dynar</u>	mics GmbH	
	Bernhard Hoffmann	Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No			
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment Merger	Street Address: Gautlinger Strasse 6		
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Other	82319 Starnberg, Gerr	many	
		City:	State:Zip:	
	Execution Date: <u>10/23/2002</u>	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🖌 No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/EP01/05665	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes Ves			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		tions and patents involved:	
	Name:Jonathan M. Hines	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41))\$_40.00	
	Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	2 MKAYPAGH 0000062 10275599	Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account	
	40.00 DP			
		8. Deposit account number	er:	
	Street Address: One Monument Square			
	City: Portland State: <u>ME</u> Zip: 04101			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.			
	0	et in it.		
	Jonathan M. Hines Name of Person Signing	Signature	 	
	Total number of pages including co			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
	Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 013918 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. WW7526US01			
For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,				
Andreas Gründl of München, Germany Bernhard Hoffmann of Starnberg, Germany				
re spectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Compact Dynamics GmbH, (a German company) having an address at Gautinger Strasse 6, 82319 Starnberg, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States, as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in our invention entitled Turbocharger for an Internal Combustion Engine with Pistons for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications filed in the United States for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all rights of priority it sulting from the filing of any such applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents in the United States for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention; and we request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its cressors and assigns. A idreas Gründl signed the declaration for the above identified patent application on <u>23.00.2002</u> .				
Date: <u>23 10.2002</u> Andreas Grün	ci 21			
Dute: 23.10.2002 Berphard Hoff	ý mann			

RECORDED: 11/06/2002